Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2019-2020 Legislative Session
July-December 2019

City of Madison

Description Of Totals And Expenditures
Lobbyists
City of Madison
Leslie G Orrantia
Schreiber GR Group
Annie Early
William McClenahan
Jeremey J Shepherd
Comments:
Non-Lobbyist Employees
Comments:

Overhead

Payments to Officials?
Travel and Living Expenses
a) Lobbyist Employees
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
AssemblyBill 33
Assembly Bill 90
AssemblyBill 132
AssemblyBill 159
Assembly Bill 283
Assembly Bill 490
Senate Bill 39
Senate Bill 129
Senate Bill 243
Senate Bill 560
Senate Bill 565
Budget Bill Subjects
General Fund Taxes: Other Tax Provisions
Revenue: Collection of Taxes
Revenue: State and Local Finance
Shared Revenue and TaxRelief: Direct Aid Payments
Shared Revenue and Tax Relief: Local Revenue Options
Shared Revenue and Tax Relief: Property Tax Credits
Shared Revenue and Tax Relief: Property Taxation
Transportation: Aids

Transportation: General Transportation Operations

Hours

10.00

0.00
2.50
0.00

Communicating

12.50

0.00

12.50 Hours

Hours
Other

100.50

52.75

1.50

45.25

1.00

0.00

100.50 Hours

Dollars
$23,308.41
$0.00
$3,308.41
$20,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$23,308.41
$0.00
$0.00
$23,308.41

Percent
11%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
26%
2%
2%
2%
5%
3%
2%
4%
2%
2%



Allnsadpnpbl:-ebkyimshEféastion Assistance Pepognt

Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings 0%
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number 17%
Desire for relative local control of quarries and their activities 1%
Protect Stewardship funding for land acquisition 1%
Fully fund payment for municipal senices program 1%
Increase shared revenue funding 1%
Impact fees 1%
Modify procedures for voting in nursing homes and residential care facilities 1%
Establishment of Regional Transit Authority 1%
Require medical fitness exams for transit drivers 1%
Interest rate on property tax refunds 1%
Increase local road funding 1%
Protect municipal control over local room tax 1%
Raise the age that persons are charged as an adultto 18 1%
Funding of regional planning commissions 1%
Expanding documentation accepted as proof or residence 1%
Online publication of legal notices 1%
Penalties for hit-and-run violations 1%
Public records reform 1%
Minor Efforts 46%
All Other Matters 0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Monday, February 10, 2020

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify | am William McClenahan and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an
accurate record of the lobbying activities of City of Madison.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessaryto substantiate these reports.



	Lobbying And Time Expenditures
	Certification and Electronic Signature


