

Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2019-2020 Legislative Session

July-December 2019

City of Madison

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
Lobbyists	12.50	100.50	\$23,308.41
City of Madison			\$0.00
Leslie G Orrantia	10.00	52.75	\$3,308.41
Schreiber GR Group			\$20,000.00
Annie Early	0.00	1.50	\$0.00
William McClenahan	2.50	45.25	\$0.00
Jeremey J Shepherd	0.00	1.00	\$0.00
Comments:			
Non-Lobbyist Employees	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Comments:			
Overhead			\$0.00
Payments to Officials²			\$0.00
Travel and Living Expenses			
a) Lobbyist Employees			\$23,308.41
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees			\$0.00
All Other Lobbying Expenses			\$0.00
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:	12.50 Hours	100.50 Hours	\$23,308.41

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Legislative Proposals	11%
Assembly Bill 33	1 %
Assembly Bill 90	1 %
Assembly Bill 132	1 %
Assembly Bill 159	1 %
Assembly Bill 283	1 %
Assembly Bill 490	1 %
Senate Bill 39	1 %
Senate Bill 129	1 %
Senate Bill 243	1 %
Senate Bill 560	1 %
Senate Bill 565	1 %
Budget Bill Subjects	26%
General Fund Taxes: Other Tax Provisions	2 %
Revenue: Collection of Taxes	2 %
Revenue: State and Local Finance	2 %
Shared Revenue and Tax Relief: Direct Aid Payments	5 %
Shared Revenue and Tax Relief: Local Revenue Options	3 %
Shared Revenue and Tax Relief: Property Tax Credits	2 %
Shared Revenue and Tax Relief: Property Taxation	4 %
Transportation: Aids	2 %
Transportation: General Transportation Operations	2 %

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Transportation: Local Transportation Assistance	2%
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings	0%
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number	17%
Desire for relative local control of quarries and their activities	1 %
Protect Stewardship funding for land acquisition	1 %
Fullyfund payment for municipal services program	1 %
Increase shared revenue funding	1 %
Impact fees	1 %
Modify procedures for voting in nursing homes and residential care facilities	1 %
Establishment of Regional Transit Authority	1 %
Require medical fitness exams for transit drivers	1 %
Interest rate on property tax refunds	1 %
Increase local road funding	1 %
Protect municipal control over local room tax	1 %
Raise the age that persons are charged as an adult to 18	1 %
Funding of regional planning commissions	1 %
Expanding documentation accepted as proof of residence	1 %
Online publication of legal notices	1 %
Penalties for hit-and-run violations	1 %
Public records reform	1 %
Minor Efforts	46%
All Other Matters	0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort:	100%

Report Certified On: Monday, February 10, 2020

Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am William McClenahan and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of City of Madison.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.